04 NCAC 02B
04 NCAC 02B

04 NCAC 02B .
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0407
.0408

04 NCAC 02B
04 NCAC 02B
04 NCAC 02B
04 NCAC 02B
04 NCAC 02B

04 NCAC 02B .
.0410
0411
.0412

04 NCAC 02B
04 NCAC 02B
04 NCAC 02B

History Note:

.0401
.0402

0403

0409

SECTION .0400 - DECLARATORY RULINGS

DEFINITION

ISSUANCE: GROUNDS

REQUEST FOR DECLARATORY RULING: VALIDITY OF REGULATION
GROUNDS FOR DENIAL OF RULING ON VALIDITY

REQUEST FOR DECLARATORY RULING: SPECIFIC FACT SITUATIONS
GROUNDS FOR DENIAL: PENDING CONTROVERSY

WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST FOR DECLARATORY RULING

NOTICE OF DENIAL OF REQUEST

ISSUANCE OF RULING

EFFECT OF DECLARATORY RULING

ALTERATION OF DECLARATORY RULING

JUDICIAL REVIEW OF DECLARATORY RULINGS

Authority G.S. 18A-15(14); 150B-11(1); 150B-17;
Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. November 1, 1977;

Repealed Eff. January 1, 1982.



