## SECTION .0400 - DECLARATORY RULINGS

04 NCAC 02B .0401	DEFINITION
04 NCAC 02B .0402	ISSUANCE: GROUNDS
04 NCAC 02B .0403	REQUEST FOR DECLARATORY RULING: VALIDITY OF REGULATION
04 NCAC 02B .0404	GROUNDS FOR DENIAL OF RULING ON VALIDITY
04 NCAC 02B .0405	REQUEST FOR DECLARATORY RULING: SPECIFIC FACT SITUATIONS
04 NCAC 02B .0406	GROUNDS FOR DENIAL: PENDING CONTROVERSY
04 NCAC 02B .0407	WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST FOR DECLARATORY RULING
04 NCAC 02B .0408	NOTICE OF DENIAL OF REQUEST
04 NCAC 02B .0409	ISSUANCE OF RULING
04 NCAC 02B .0410	EFFECT OF DECLARATORY RULING
04 NCAC 02B .0411	ALTERATION OF DECLARATORY RULING
04 NCAC 02B .0412	JUDICIAL REVIEW OF DECLARATORY RULINGS

History Note: Authority G.S. 18A-15(14); 150B-11(1); 150B-17; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. November 1, 1977; Repealed Eff. January 1, 1982.